
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, July 6, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Committee canceled. Consent agenda included.

Attendance

Consent Items

Amends a contract with Mental Health Center of Denver 

by adding $3,710,344 for a new total of $8,249,882 and 

one year for a new end date of 12-31-2022 for continued 

short-term crisis stabilization and transitional sheltering 

at the Solutions Center for individuals experiencing a 

behavioral health crisis and who may also be unhoused, 

or housing challenged, citywide (ENVHL-202263121).

22-0770

Amends a grant agreement with the United States 

Department of Homeland Security by adding 12 months 

for a new end date of 10-31-2021, allowing the City to be 

reimbursed for approximately $117,0000 in past 

expenses in relation to the Securing the Cities Program, 

which seeks to protect the City from radiological/nuclear 

threats, citywide (MOOEM-202054470).

22-0774

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the 

Colorado Department of Human Services for $1,226,875 

and through 5-31-2023 to provide Denver Human 

Services access to Equifax Verification Services, citywide 

(SOCSV-2022-63659-00).

22-0775

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21837
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21841
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21842


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, July 6, 2022

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with Denver 

Health and Hospital Authority (DHHA) for $710,810 and 

through 6-30-2023, for DHHA to provide health and 

mental health services to the Head Start delegate 

agencies, citywide (202262476).

22-0780

Amends a grant agreement with the Colorado Department 

of Public Health & Environment by adding $203,686.70 

for a new total of $532,167.68 in state funds and one 

year for a new end date of 5-29-2023 for City 

enforcement of the Tobacco Retail Compliance Check 

Inspection program that targets youth access to tobacco 

products, citywide (ENVHL-202056536-02).

22-0788

Approves an intergovernmental agreement with the City 

of Glendale based on a fee-schedule and for five years for 

Denver Animal Protection to respond to animal-related 

calls and complaints within the City of Glendale 

boundaries (ENVHL-202263461-00).

22-0792

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21847
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21855
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=21859

